
Virginia
Auction Summary

October 24-30
Report suppliedby VDA

Total of Va. Weekly Feeder
Cattle Auction Receipts; 11,957.

Trend: Steadyto 4.00 higher.
South & SouthwestVa.

October 24-30
Report supplied by VDA

STEERS: Medium 1 300-500 lbs.
64.00- 500-700 lbs. 55.00-65.00,
700-1000 lbs. 50.00-59.00. Large 1
300500 lbs. 60.00-73.50, 500-700 lbs.
56.00- 700-1000 lbs. 52.00-57.00.
Small 1300500 lbs. 55.00-65.00,500-
700 lbs. $0.0060.00, 700-1000 lbs.
49.00-

HEIFERS: Medium 1 300-500
lbs. 44.0056.00, 500-700 lbs. 44.00-
55.50,700-900 lbs. 40.2553.50. Large
1 300-500 lbs. 44.0055.50,500-700 lbs.
45 0054.00, 700-900 lbs. 42.0052.00.
Small 1300500 lbs. 42.0055.00,500-
700 lbs. 40.0051.00, 700-900 lbs.
38.00-
NorthernVa. Auction Summary

October 24-30
Report supplied by VDA

STEERS: Medium 1 300500 lbs.
60.00- 500-700 lbs. 53.5067.00,
700-1000 lbs. 52.0060.50. Large 1
300500 lbs. 62.5068.50, 700-700 lbs.
55.7553.75. Small 1 300500 lbs.
53.0064.50, 500-700 lbs. 50.0059.00,
700-1000 lbs.53.5055.50.

HEIFERS; Medium 1 300500

lbs. 45.0054.00, 500-700 lbs. 45.00-
54.50,700-900 lbs. 42.5053.00. Large
1300500 lbs. 43.0053.75,500-700 lbs.
43.5054.00, 700-900 lbs. 45.0049.50.
Small 1300500 lbs. 42.0048.50,500-
700 lbs. 41.0049.50, 700-900 lbs.
41.5043.00.

ShenandoahValley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Saturday, October 26

Report supplied by auction
FEEDER CATTLE: Trend- 2.00-

4.00 Higher. Steers; M&L-l 300500
lbs. 64.00-70.00, few 73.50, 500-700
lbs. 63.0067.00, 700-1000 lbs. 53.00-
58.00. Holstein 300-1000 40.5048.00.
S-L&M&L-2 300500 lbs. 58.5065.00,
500-700 lbs. 54.0059.00, 700-1000 lbs.
53.5057.00. Feeder Bulls: Mostly
Steady. M&L-l 300500 lbs. 58.00-
62.00 ; 500-700 lbs. 43.5047.25.
Heifers: Steady to 3.00 Higher.
M&L-l 300500 lbs. 49.2556.50, 500
700 lbs. 45.0054.50, 700-800 lbs.
45.0049.50. S-L&M&L-2 300500 lbs.
47.5052.50,500700 lbs. 42.0048.50.

STOCK COWS: Baby Calves
40.0065.00.

SLAUGHTER COWS: Trend-
.so.7s Higher. Utility & Com-
mercial 24 29.5034.75, Canner &

Cutters 1-3 25.0030.50.
SLAUGHTER BULLS 1 & 2;

40.2545.75.
LAMBS: Trend- Steady. Blue 0.

High Choice & Prime 68.50; Red O.

Choice 66.50; Feeder Lambs
Choice 70.75-72.00; Slaughter Ewes
17.5024.25; Head Ewes 37.0047.00.

HOGS; USI-3 200240 lbs. 43.50;
Sows 1-3 Few 38.0042.00; Boars
28.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good &

Choice 45.0051.00.

Four States
Livestock

Hagerstown, Md.
Wednesday, October 23

Report supplied by Auction
SLAUGHTER: Fed Steers $2.00

Higher. Choice 57.0058.50; Good
52.0056.00; Medium 51.00 down.
Heifers- Good 44.0046.75; Medium
43.00 down. Cows $l.OO lower.
Individual at 40.25; High Yield
36.0036.50; Average 33.0035.00;
Big Middle 28.0032.00; Fatty Herf.
29.0032.00; Shelly 31.00 Down. Fat
Bulls- $l.OO higher. Good 45.00
48.75; Medium 40.0044.00. Veal
Calves $2.00 to $4.00 higher. Choice
80.00-91.00; Good 70.00-79.00;
Medium 60.0069.00; Farm Hfrs.
55.0060.00; Farm Bulls 62.0072.00;
Light Calves 48.0058.00; Weak
Calves 47.00 down. Lambs few
offererd. Good & Choice 62.00
65.00; Medium 57.0061.00. Hatfield
tops 46.00.

STOCKER: Steers- 300550 lbs.
Good run steady prices. Choice
60.0063.00; Good 54.00-59.00;
Medium 49.0053.00; Culls 48.00

WANTED
WANTED

WANTED
Good Managers With Good Facilities

We Have Contracts Available

Farrow to Feeder Pig
Farrow To Finish

Finish Only
If You Have Good Facilities

And Can Manage
Respond To:

Lancaster Farming
Box 366, 8100

Lititz, PA 15743

Livestock market and auction news
down; Dairy Type 37.0044.00.
Steers- 600650 lbs. Choice 57.00
60.00; Good 52.0056.00; Medium
51.00 down; Dairy Type38.0043.00.
Heifers- (All Weights) Choice
48.00- Good 43.0047.00;
Medium 38.0042.00. Bulls- Choice
57.00- Good 52.00-56.00;
Medium 45.0051.00. Dairy Cows to
$525.00. Springing Heifers To
$650.00. Pigs Hd. $2.00 higher. 20-35
lbs. 15.00-27.00; 4060 lbs. 28.00-
41.00. Shoats By Lb. 38.0044.50.
Slaughter Hogs Few offered. 275-
305 lb. 41.0043.75. Sows $l.OO
higher. 400625 lb. 36.00-38.75; 300
375 lb. 33.0035.00.

At the nextSpecialFeeder Cattle
Sale Oct. 30,7:00 P.M. we will have
35 hd. Angus Heifers & Steers400 to
500 lbs. out of purebred herd. Some
are good for 4-H projects; also 17
hd. Charlois & Southern Cross
Heifers & Steers 475 to 525 lbs.; 18
hd. Simmental & Hereford Cross
Heifers & Steers 300 to 600 lbs.; 29
hd. Angus Heifers & Steers
Yearling 750650 lbs.

Next State Graded Feeder Pig
Sale at Westminster Livestock
Auction Nov. 1,1:30 P.M.

Dewart Livestock
Dewart, Pa.

Monday, October 28
Report SuppliedbyPDA

CATTLE 298; Compared with
last Monday’s market, slaughter
steers about steady; slaughter
cows $1,006.00 lower. Few Choice

★ % ★
1985

PENNSYLVANIA
HAMPSHIRE
BRED EWE

SALE
NOVEMBER 9

l:OOp.m.
Keystone Livestock Expo-
Farm Show Bldg.-
Harrisburg, PA

Sponsored by
PA Hampshire
Sheep Assoc.

E. Woodson Irby
P.O. Box 443

Blackstone, Va. 23824
804/292-3569

Day or Night

Lancaster farming, Saturday, November 2,1985-A9

slaughter steers 1000-1200 lbs.
56.00- Good 48.00-55.00, Choice
holsteins 4i8.75-51.75, Few Standard
41.75-45.00, Few Good Holsteins
43.0047.00. Few Choice slaughter
heifers 52.5053.00,Few Good 44.00
48.00. Breaking Utility & Com-
mercial slaughter cows 32.00-35.50,
Individual 38.60, Cutter & Boning
Utility 32.50-34.50, Canner & Low
Cutter 27.75-32.75, Shells down to
22.00. Good slaughter bullocks
45.0048.00. Yield Grade No. 1 980
1970 lbs. slaughter bulls, 41.50
48.50.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers Few
Medium Frame #1 400600 lbs.
54.00- Heifers Few Medium
Frame #1,350-550 lbs. 40.0047.00.

CALVES 244: Few Choice 86.00
96.00, Few Good 60.0075.00,
Standard & Good 70100 lbs. 44.00
52.00, Utility 6080 lbs. 35.0042.00.

FARM CALVES: Holstein bulls
90-125 lbs. 52.00-82.00, mostly 60.00-
70.00.

HOGS 83; Barrows & gilts $l.OO
lower. One Lot US No. 1-2 220 lbs.
barrows & gilts 46.00, No. 2-3 215-
250 lbs. 44.4045.50. Sows - US No. 1-
3 300-580 lbs. sows 35.00-39.75. Few
Boars 29.50-32.50.

FEEDER PIGS 86; US No. 1-3
30-50 lbs. feeder pigs 24.50-32.00 per
head, One Lot No. 1-3 60 lbs. 38.00
per h6dd<

SHEEP 4: Few Good 85-95 lbs.
Wool Slaughter Lambs 56.0068.00.

SOMETHING JO
CROW ABOUT-

LOW
CLASSIFIED

RATES
WITH

EXCELLENT
< RESULTS!

WHOLE COTTON SEED
AND

COTTON SEED HULLS
Do to an excellent cotton crop, cotton seed
and cotton seed hulls are available now at a
very attractive price.
We deliver on self unloading trailers in 22
ton loads.

—For further information contact: —

Virginia Cotton Seed Co.


